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FINAL ORDER AND APPROVAL

The Indiana Department of Insurance (“Department”) and George Gombar (“Respondent”), a
licensed non-resident Indiana Insurance producer, signed an Agreed Entry which purports to resolve all
issnes involved in the action by the Department regarding Respondent’s ficense, and which has been
submitted to the Commissioner of Insurance (the “Commissioner”) for approval. (See Exhibit ‘A’
attached hereto)

The Commissioner, after reviewing the Agreed Entry, finds it has been entered into fairly and
without fraud, duress or undue influence, and is fair and equitable between the parties. The
Comlmissioner hereby incorporates the Agreed Entry as if fully set forth herein, and approves and adopts
in full the Apreed Entry as a resolution of this matter.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Commissioner of Insurance:

1. Respondent shall pay an admiuistrati;.fe fine in the amount of two hundred and fifty
dollars ($250.00), payable within sixty (60) days from the date this Final Order is filed.

2. Responrdent, if Respondent has not already done so, shall file a semi-annual tax report for

January through June 2010 within ten (10) days from the date this Final Order is filed.




3. Respondent shall be on probation for a period of one (1) year during which time, and at

all times in the fulure, Respondent shall comply with Indiana Insurance Law including Indiana Code 27-

1-15.8-4(c).
4. The Department shall accept Respondent’s compliance with the terms of this Final Order

as full resolution of this matter.

Y —~
ALL OF WHICH IS ORDERED this /0~ day of J;n ucur»{ 2012

Stephe #/ " Robemson, Conmish
Indiana Department of Insurance

Distribution:

Nikolas P. Mann

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE
311 West Washington Street, Suite 300
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2787

George Gombar
3387 Blair Dr.
Los Angeles, CA 90068
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AGREED ENTRY

This Agreed Entry is entered into by Nikolas Mann, attorney for and on behalf of the
State of Indiana, Department of Insurance ("Depariment"), and George Gombar ("Respondent™),
a licensed Indiana non-resident insurance producer holding surplus lines license number 598639,
to resolve all maiters in the above referenced administrative action. This Agreed Eniry is subject

to the review and approval of the Commissioner for the Indiana Department of Insurance.
WHEREAS, Respondent is a licensed non-resident jnsurance producer holding surplus
lines license number 598639; and
WHEREAS, Respondent has been qualified as a ‘surplus lines producer in accordance
with and as defined under Indiana Code Section 27-1-15.8 ef seq and is therefore bound by all
requirements and restrictions contained therein; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Indiana Code 27-1-15.8-4(c), Respondent was required to file a

semi-annual tax repoft for January through June 2010 on of before August 1,2010; and




WHEREAS, Respondent failed to file the above referenced tax report with the cortect

information by the specified deadline in violation of Indiana Code 27-1-15.8-4(c); and

WHEREAS, an Order of Nonrenewal of License was issued on February 28, 201l as a
result of Respondent’s failure to respond to Department correspondence because Respondent’s
non-resident producer license had expired on August 31, 2010; and

WHEREAS, Respondent wishes to resolve the issue that prompted the Nonrenewal Order
in order to sell surplus lines products in Indiana; and

WHEREAS, the Department and Respondent desire to resolve their differences and settle

the issues without the necessity of a hearing;

IT IS, THEREFORE, NOW AGREED by and between the parties as follows:

1. The Commissioner has jurisdiction over the subject matier and Respondent in this
administrative action. ‘
2. This Agreed Entry is executed voluntarily by the parties, Respondent voluntarily

and freely waives the right to a public hearing on this matter.
3. Respondent voluntarily and freely waives the right to petition for judicial review

of this agreement and the Commissioner’s Final Order.

4, Respondent agrees to pay an administrative fine in the amount of two hundred
and fifty dotlars ($250.00), payable within sixty (60) days from the date the Commissioner files
the Final Order in this matter,

5. Respondent agrees, if Respondent has not already done 5o, to file a semi-annual

_ tax report for January through June 2010 within ten (10) days from the date the Commissioner

i

files the Final Order in this matter,




6. Respondent agrees to a probationary period of one (1) year dwing which time,

and at all times in the future, Respondent shall comply with Indiana Insurance Law, including

Indiana Code 27-1-15.8-4(c).

7. The Department agrees to vacate the February 28, 2011 Nonrenewal Order upon
receipt of the administrative fine and approval of this agreement by the Commissioner.

8. The Department agrees to accept Respondent’s compliance with the agreement

herein as full resolution of this matter.

9. Respondent has carefully read and examined this agreement and fully understands

its terms.

10.  Respondent has entered into this agreement freely, and has not been subject to

duress, threat or undue influence.

11.  Should this Agreed Entry not be accepted by the Commissioner, it is agreed that
presentation to and consideration of this Agreed Entry by the Commissioner shall not unfairly or

illegatly prejudice the Commissioner from further participation in or resolution of these

proceedings.

12.  Respondent is aware that failure to comply with any term of this agreement will

result in the matter being set for heating.

izee Ju Z%ﬁﬁe/fﬁi«/"1?7

Date Signed Nikolas P. Mann, Attormey
Indiana Department of Insurance

/22 -1
Date Signed ?e;)}é(e Gombar, Respondent

Jonathen D, ramer, Notary Public
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SEE AFTACHED
NOTARY CERTIFICATE
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STATEOF  CA

COUNTY-OF _ o [Ly{_;é

Before me a Notary Public for

Jonathan . Reameor, Hotary Puliic County, State of :

personally appeared George Gombar and being first duly sworn by me upon his oath, states that

the facts alleged in the foregoing instrument ave true. Signed and sealed this 2! day

of _ [Jecdss 2011
A e whply

Ngtar Slgnature

Jonathan D, Hramey, Notary Publle

Jonathan D, Heawnor, Notary Pubfic

SEE ATTACHED
NOTARY CERTIFICATE

Notary Name Printed

My Cominission expires: /j) 6[ { ? / Z [ 7/

County of Residence: L/I’

Return original NOTARIZED document to:

" INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

Enforcement Division

311 West Washington Street, Suite 103
Indianapolis, IN 46204-2787
317/233-4243 - telephone
317/232-5251 — facsimile
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NOTICE OF NONRENEWAL OF LICENSE

The Indiana Department of Insurance, pursuant to the Indiana Administrative Act, Indiana Code
421.5-1 et seq. and Indiana Code § 27-1-15.6-12, hereby gives notice to George Gambar,
(“Respondent”) of the following Administrative Order:

1. Indiana Code § 27-1-15.6-12(b) provides that “The commissioner may levy a civil
penalty, place an insurance producer on probation, suspend an insurance producer’s license, revoke and
insurance producer’s license for a period of years, permanently revoke an insurance producer’s license,
or refuse to issue or renew an insurance producer license, or take any combination of these actions, ...” .

2, Indiéna Code § 27-1-15.6-12(d) provides that when the Commissioner refuses to renew a
license, the Commissioner shall notify the Respondent, in writing, of the reasons for the nonrencwal.

3. Respondent holds a non-resident insur;s.nce producer license number 586293.

4. Respondent has been qualified as a surplus lines producer in accordance with and as

defined under Indiana Code §27-1-15.8 e/ seq. and is therefore bound by all requirements and

restrictions contained therein.



5. Indiana Code § 27-1-15.8-4(c) requires licensed surplus lines producers to file a semi-
annual tax report with the Department no later than February 1 and August 1 of each year.

6. Respondent was-ﬁrst notified of his violation by letter via Certified Mail # 7005 3110
0002 4444 1493 (Exhibit A) sent on Janvary 21, 2011 in regards to a violation of Indiana Cade §
27-1-15.8-4(¢) for the August 1, 2010 semi-annual tax report deadline.

7. The letter was delivered by the United States Postal Service on January 24, 2011.

8. As of this date, the Department has not been able to get into contact with Respondent
and Respondent is still in violation of Indiana Code § 27-1-15.8-4(c).

9. Respondent’s producer license expired on August 31, 2010 and is cwrently inactive due
to a failure fo renew

WHEREFORE, based on the foregoing, the Commissioner of Insurance hereby notifies
Respondent that Respondent’s license shall not be renewed,

WHEREFORE, the Commissioner further notifies ﬁespondent that pursuant to Indiana Code §
27-1-15.6-12(d), within sixty (60) days of receiving this Notice, Respondent may make a written demand
upon the Commissioner for a hearing to determine the reasonableness of this action. Such a hearing shall

be held within thirty (30) days from the date of receipt of Respondent’s written demand.

A= D8-\\

Date Signed

Commissioner
Indiana Department of Insurance




